STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re: Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

ORDER AND NOTICE FOR HEARING

IT IS ORDERED AND NOTICE IS GIVEN that a Verified Petition for a Temporary Restraining Order, Injunctive Relief, Mandatory Disclosure and Emergency Hearing, pursuant to Section 524.3-607 of the Minnesota Probate Code and Rule 65 of the Minnesota Rules of Civil Procedure (the "<u>Verified Petition</u>") by Project Panther Ltd. ("<u>Project Panther</u>"), Aspiro AB ("<u>TIDAL</u>") and WiMP Music AS ("<u>WiMP</u>" and together with TIDAL and Project Panther, the "<u>Petitioners</u>"), dated February 6, 2017 has been filed with the Court. Petitioners have requested an order:

Setting an emergency hearing on the Verified Petition for February 8, 2017, the date on which the Court has scheduled a hearing on the Petition of Phaedra Ellis-Lamkins.

IT IS ORDERED, that the Verified Petition will be heard on February 8, 2017, at ______ by this Court at Room _____, Carver County Courthouse, 600 E 4th Street, Chaska, Minnesota.

Any objections to the Verified Petition must be filed with the Court prior to or at the hearing. If no objections are filed, the Verified Petition may be granted.

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to lead attorneys only.